Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Bullmore Technologies ELC
Eric Bullmore	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 75 Montebello Road
Execution Date(s) February 20, 2009	
Assignment Merger	Fiber Suffers
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Suffern
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: usA Zip: 10901
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: 65%
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
11/177,939	7,256,683
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Paul J. Lerner	involved: 2
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$ 80,00
Internal Address: Bullmore Technologies LLC	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Montebello Road	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Suffern	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10901	
Phone Number: <u>845-368-4000</u>	
Fax Number: 845-368-8770	Deposit Account Number 503240
Email Address: egomez@generalpatent.com	Authorized User Name_Paul J. Lemer
9. Signature: Do. 1\ (a) mail	<u> </u>
Signature	February 26, 2009 Date
Paul J. Lerner	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022320 FRAME: 0327 02/26/2009 15:33 845-368-8770 GENERAL PATENT PAGE 03/04

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Eric Bullmore** ("<u>Assignor</u>") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Bullmore Technologies LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>") all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and application listed on Exhibit 1 hereto, including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

Eric Bullmore

State of New York

) ss:

County of Rockland

On the day of February 2009, before me personally appeared Eric Bullmore, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

KATHLENE P. INGHAM
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01IN5057122
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires
04/30/20/

02/26/2009 15:33 845-368-8770 GENERAL PATENT PAGE 04/04

## Exhibit 1

## PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent No. 7,256,683, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/177,939 and any and all existing or future patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign counterparts thereof, and all other applications and patents claiming priority from or to the foregoing, as well as related foreign patent Nos. Australian patent No: 2002220355; Chinese patent No: ZL01822420.2; European application No. 01999825.1

> **PATENT REEL: 022320 FRAME: 0329**

**RECORDED: 02/26/2009**